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Results
Women 60 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 7.31 2/1/2014
Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017

Geronne Black, Unattached
Jasmine Todd Hannah Cunliffe, Or

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1110 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.42q9 5
2 948 Fair, Leah Unattached 7.53q 4
3 889 Brahe-Pedersen, Mi The Inner Ci 7.599 8
4 656 Richardson, Kyla Fresno Pacific 7.71q 7
5 921 Lanz, Mariana UC Santa Barbara 7.76q 6
6 901 Ingram, Deja UC Davis 7.779 6
7 1100 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.80q 6
8 748 Forsyth, Bailey Pacific Lutheran 7.81q 3
9 916 Boyd, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 7.82 3
10 1004 Lebar, Maya Utah 7.84 1
11 809 Igbonagwam, Peace Seattle Pacific 7.85 1
12 833 Jocelyn, Tricht Seattle U. 7.85 8
13 803 Bouyer, Jenna Seattle Pacific 7.85 2
14 657 Sharp, Chloe Fresno Pacific 7.85 4
15 730 Hurley, Jada Oregon State 7.87 2
16 788 Anwar, Rayne San Francisco 7.87 5
17 907 Oneal, Janae UC Davis 7.89 4
18 1164 Hopwood, Maya Western Oregon 7.89 3
19 654 Flores, Madison Fresno Pacific 7.91 7
20 895 Bateman, Kalah UC Davis 7.92 5
21 1011 Rose, Megan Utah 7.92 8
22 1014 Watson, Taylor Utah 7.93 8
23 1007 O"Banion, Lauren Utah 7.99 6
24 722 Buckley, Abigail Oregon State 8.02 2
25 890 lverson, Olivia The Inner Ci 8.03 1
25 1169 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 8.03 5
27 625 Hahn, Eden Cal St. Los Angeles 8.07 2
28 719 Bahn, Delaney Oregon State 8.08 3
29 796 Margerum, Windy San Francisco 8.08 4
29 834 Lewis, Morgan Seattle U. 8.08 5
31 864 Bonney, Lindsey Southern Oregon 8.09 1
32 1185 Cheney, Caitlyn Western Washington 8.12 3
33 652 Bailey, Kyra Fresno Pacific 8.12 6
34 623 Ferguson, Mya Cal St. Los Angeles 8.16 8
35 729 Howard, Chelsea Oregon State 8.16 8
36 808 Green, Aniya Seattle Pacific 8.26 7
37 492 Johansen, Victoria Alaska Anchorage 8.26 2
38 627 Johnson, Alyssa Cal St. Los Angeles 8.29 6
39 485 Backman, Kaitlyn Alaska Anchorage 8.30 1
40 628 McDermott, Javany Cal St. Los Angeles 8.44 3

Women 60 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 7.31 2/1/2014
Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017

Geronne Black, Unattached
Jasmine Todd Hannah Cunliffe, Or

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 1110 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.40 2

2 889 Brahe-Pedersen, Mi The Inner Ci 7.47 1
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....Women 60 Meter Dash
3 948 Fair, Leah Unattached 7.49 2
4 656 Richardson, Kyla Fresno Pacific 7.67 1
5 901 Ingram, Deja UC Davis 7.73 1
6 1100 Hunter, Danielle Washington 7.78 2
7 748 Forsyth, Bailey Pacific Lutheran 7.80 1

Women 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 23.57 1/27/2017
Dempsey Rec: R 23.09 2/24/2017

Ashley Henderson, San Diego St
Kendall Ellis, USC

Name Year School Finals H#

1 889 Brahe-Pedersen, Mi The Inner Ci 24.32 12

2 1095 Gersch, Victoria Washington 25.06 11

3 1106 Ribera, Olivia Washington 25.10 12

4 655 Manibog, Danae Fresno Pacific 25.13 8

5 654 Flores, Madison Fresno Pacific 25.26 10

6 748 Forsyth, Bailey Pacific Lutheran 25.34 12

7 656 Richardson, Kyla Fresno Pacific 25.36 12

8 1100 Hunter, Danielle Washington 25.54 9

9 657 Sharp, Chloe Fresno Pacific 25.58 8

10 890 lverson, Olivia The Inner Ci 25.61 11
11 1003 Kealamakia, Bailey Utah 25.71 5
12 1007 O"Banion, Lauren Utah 25.77 10
13 907 Oneal, Janae UC Davis 25.84 8
14 901 Ingram, Deja UC Davis 25.94 11
15 916 Boyd, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 25.95 6
16 636 DeChenne, McCall Central Washington 25.95 7
17 997 Davis, Kelise Utah 26.00 11
18 924 Monti, Abigail UC Santa Barbara 26.02 5
19 925 Pardo, Sophia UC Santa Barbara 26.02 4
20 1110 wWilson, Aaliyah Washington 26.28 9
21 951 Heath, Jelani Unattached 26.30 9
22 632 Woods, Sanaia Cal St. Los Angeles 26.30 7
23 625 Hahn, Eden Cal St. Los Angeles 26.35 10
24 788 Anwar, Rayne San Francisco 26.43 8
25 909 Thomas, Madison UC Davis 26.49 7
26 1011 Rose, Megan Utah 26.50 6
27 913 Bailey, Sofia UC Santa Barbara 26.55 5
28 1006 Mathewson, Ruby Ja Utah 26.57 7
29 864 Bonney, Lindsey Southern Oregon 26.58 10
30 917 Damron, Paige UC Santa Barbara 26.68 1
31 895 Bateman, Kalah UC Davis 26.71 6
32 484 Atlas, Tylantiss Alaska Anchorage 26.76 9
33 1162 Hart, Jessy Western Oregon 26.77 4
34 652 Bailey, Kyra Fresno Pacific 26.79 10
35 1014 watson, Taylor Utah 26.92 7
36 1185 Cheney, Caitlyn Western Washington 26.93 4
37 487 De Arvizu Sarrias, Alaska Anchorage 26.99 3
38 915 Blankenship, Camry UC Santa Barbara 27.01 4
39 488 Duenninger, Carlot Alaska Anchorage 27.10 2
40 807 Fletcher, McKenzie Seattle Pacific 27.10 6
41 724 Emmerson, Chelsie Oregon State 27.32 2
42 492 Johansen, Victoria Alaska Anchorage 27.36 2
43 622 Danage, Aazalet Cal St. Los Angeles 27.39 9
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44 495 Van Der Meer, Mett Alaska Anchorage 27.40 1
45 621 Braden, Dericka Cal St. Los Angeles 27.50 5
46 1091 Duckett, Camille Washington 27.67 1
47 485 Backman, Kaitlyn Alaska Anchorage 27.71 5
48 627 Johnson, Alyssa Cal St. Los Angeles 27.72 3
49 486 Bartolaba, Haley Alaska Anchorage 27.80 2
50 635 Chandler, Lauryn Central Washington 28.32 3
51 737 Newton, Jade Oregon State 28.41 2
52 812 Smith, Charisma Seattle Pacific 28.58 3
Women 400 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 52.24 1/27/2018 Raevyn Rogers, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 51.60 2/29/2020 Bailey Lear, USC
Name Year School Finals H#

1 955 King, Sarah Unattached 54.02 9
2 999 Eriksen, Josefine Utah 54.03 9
3 655 Manibog, Danae Fresno Pacific 56.00 9
4 921 Lanz, Mariana UC Santa Barbara 56.21 7
5 1095 Gersch, Victoria Washington 56.48 8
6 570 Davis, Amiyah Bradley 56.58 8
7 674 Schmidt, Bethany George Fox 57.39 6
8 571 lvy, Hannah Bradley 57.42 8
9 1136 Willems, Elena Washington St. 57.55 5
10 1001 James, Brooklyn Utah 57.80 7
11 924 Monti, Abigail UC Santa Barbara 58.43 5
12 925 Pardo, Sophia UC Santa Barbara 58.46 4
13 836 McCabe, Maya Seattle U. 58.64 6
14 809 Igbonagwam, Peace Seattle Pacific 58.71 7
15 803 Bouyer, Jenna Seattle Pacific 58.77 6
16 484 Atlas, Tylantiss Alaska Anchorage 58.97 9
17 866 Lawrence, Camille Southern Oregon 59.28 1
18 929 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 1:00.02 1
19 1196 Levinte, Estera Western Washington 1:00.08 6
20 724 Emmerson, Chelsie Oregon State 1:00.18 3
21 835 Marks, Taylor Seattle U. 1:00.22 7
22 915 Blankenship, Camry UC Santa Barbara 1:00.43 3
23 621 Braden, Dericka Cal St. Los Angeles 1:00.44 4
24 917 Damron, Paige UC Santa Barbara 1:00.45 2
25 808 Green, Aniya Seattle Pacific 1:00.45 3
26 807 Fletcher, McKenzie Seattle Pacific 1:00.80 5
27 1107 Rutherford, Elle Washington 1:00.93 5
28 1032 Nielson, Adi Utah State 1:01.43 7
29 492 Johansen, Victoria Alaska Anchorage 1:01.78 2
30 487 De Arvizu Sarrias, Alaska Anchorage 1:02.51 2
31 1184 Bates, Naomi Western Washington 1:02.73 4
32 485 Backman, Kaitlyn Alaska Anchorage 1:02.90 3
33 489 Flad, Leonie Alaska Anchorage 1:03.69 2
34 486 Bartolaba, Haley Alaska Anchorage 1:03.80 4
35 812 Smith, Charisma Seattle Pacific 1:04.49 4
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Meet Record: M 2:01.82 2/1/2020
Dempsey Rec: R 2:01.14 2/27/2021

Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Trac

Hannah Green, OTC Elite

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1109 Thomas, Carley Washington 2:05.40 5

2 1096 Gibson, Anna Washington 2:05.40 5

3 1097 Heisterman, Madiso Washington 2:06.49 5

4 594 Hunter, Meghan Byu 2:06.67 5

5 588 Ellsworth, Lauren Byu 2:06.86 5

6 946 Connor, Anna Unattached 2:08.30 4

7 1009 Plourde, Simone Utah 2:08.65 4

8 792 Hessler, Whitney San Francisco 2:09.53 4

9 726 Friedman, Mari Oregon State 2:09.84 5

10 576 Nielsen, Julia Bradley 2:10.14 4
11 931 George, Gwyn Ucla 2:10.65 3
12 1105 Preigh, Marlena Washington 2:11.19 4
13 1103 O"Sullivan, Sophie Washington 2:12.52 4
14 1019 Christensen, Karen Utah State 2:12.57 3
15 798 Pradere, Abigail San Francisco 2:12.88 2
16 947 David-Smith, Julia Unattached 2:12.95 3
17 602 Solomon, Krystie Byu 2:13.36 3
18 731 Jackson, Amber Oregon State 2:13.46 2
19 959 Ramsay, McKenna Unattached 2:14.06 3
20 953 Kennedy, Samira Unattached 2:14.27 3
21 1016 York, Jasie Utah 2:14.38 3
22 1005 Manson, Brooke Utah 2:15.14 4
23 797 Morales, Julia San Francisco 2:15.27 3
24 721 Brown, Jillian Oregon State 2:16.14 2
25 910 Ward, Anaya UC Davis 2:16.40 2
26 526 Miller, Kylie Arizona State 2:17.63 2
27 586 Baker, Ali Byu 2:18.26 2
28 811 Rising, Ellie Seattle Pacific 2:18.46 3
29 998 Earl, Emma Utah 2:18.75 1
30 1188 Crocker, Mia Western Washington 2:18.89 1
31 785 Maton, Ashley Roots Running 2:19.34 2
32 669 Bailey, Jessie George Fox 2:19.73 1
33 902 Jalal, Oriana UC Davis 2:19.97 1
34 741 Sefried, Paige Oregon State 2:21.36 1
35 491 Jeptoo, Nancy Alaska Anchorage 2:21.63 1
36 1194 Konrad, Shawnee Western Washington 2:22.62 1
37 493 Nyamasyo, Alfin Alaska Anchorage 2:23.58 1
38 494 Roe, Bailey Alaska Anchorage 2:24.97 1
39 745 Van Der Zee, Sydne Oregon State 2:27.17 1
-— 1107 Rutherford, Elle Washington DNF 5

Women 1 Mile Run

Meet Record: M 4:23.68 2/1/2020
Dempsey Rec: R 4:23.68 2/1/2020

Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Trac
Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Trac

Name Year School Finals H#
1 1085 Hermansson, Hanna Valor Track Club 4:33.67 6
2 779 Camarena, Katie Portland State 4:34.26 6
3 1108 Schadler, Allie Washington 4:35.18 6
4 764 Pellicoro, Laura Portland 4:37.79 6
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....Women 1 Mile Run

5 1099
6 963
7 873
8 713
9 591
10 763
11 585
12 592
13 715
14 708
15 714
16 1133
17 697
18 1089
19 1153
20 1088
21 525
22 536

23 801
24 1012
25 785
26 600

27 872
28 911
29 593
30 1028
31 790
32 544
33 871
34 875
35 589

36 791
37 526
38 1021
39 548
40 535
41 515

42 738
43 893

44 542
45 995
46 543
47 825

48 935
49 1206
50 813
51 540
52 1134
53 789
54 491
55 494
56 528
57 1008
58 523
59 545

Herberg, Haley
Van der Wyk, Trace
Pray, Alison
O"Neill, Taryn
Halladay, Lexy
Bakker, Veerle
Alder, Carmen
Hanson, Heather
Stearns, Elise
Piccirillo, Angel
Reiss, Annika
Kimtai, Neema
Jones, Judi
Chiotti, Taylor
Leatham, Cheyenne
Cantine, Sophie
Lebrun, Lena
Griffin, Delaney
Tait, Anna

Ryan, Sophie
Maton, Ashley
Sargent, Sadie
DeBos, Madisan
Weidler, Brianna
Hunter, Kate
Jensen, Abby
Bains, Baneet
Ost, Autumn
Bartolomucci, Jord
Tanne, Haley
Fielding, Alissa
Hami lton, Maddy
Miller, Kylie
Davidson, Hannah
Wallenius, Elsa
Brickner, Bella
Mitchell, Johnnie
Perez, Emily
Arriaga, Chloe
0"Connor, Hannah
Branch, Karli
Olson, Oakley
Chahrouri, Marie-T
Weirich, Anna
Wright, Sophie
Yorges, Nicki
Larson, Lauren
Ornelas, Pietra
Badham, Katherine
Jeptoo, Nancy
Roe, Bailey

Rose, Caitlin
Platil, Natalie
Hayden, Sparks
Paholek, Maxine
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Washington
Unattached
Southern Utah
Northern Arizona
Byu

Portland

Byu

Byu

Northern Arizona
Nike

Northern Arizona
Washington St.
ldaho Afoot
Washington

Weber State
Washington
Arizona State
Boise State

San Francisco

Utah

Roots Running
Byu

Southern Utah
UC Davis

Byu

Utah State

San Francisco
Boise State
Southern Utah
Southern Utah
Byu

San Francisco
Arizona State
Utah State

Boise State
Boise State
Arizona

Oregon State

UC Davis

Boise State

Utah

Boise State
Seattle U.

Ucla

Western Washington
Seattle Pacific
Boise State
Washington St.
San Francisco
Alaska Anchorage
Alaska Anchorage
Arizona State
Utah

Arizona State
Boise State

8.08
8.99
9.55
0.19
3.38
4.61
6.02
6.48
6.62
6.62
7.06
7.14
7.24
8.56
9.65
0.88
1.25
1.38
3.42
4.31
5.19
5.66
5.82
6.03
7.44
8.06
8.44
9.03
9.25
9.94
1.74
2.26
2.56
3.56
5.18
6.00
6.43
6.74
7.23
7.59
8.59
0.60
5:11.34
5:12.06
5:12.37
5:12.47
5:12.83
5:14.17
5:14.34
5:15.52
5:16.41
5:19.12
5:20.20
5:21.89
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60
61
62

672
493
1198
1259
947

Neal, Jessica
Nyamasyo, Alfin
Maurer, Delphine
Taylor, Kari
David-Smith, Julia

Women 3000 Meter Run
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George Fox

Alaska Anchorage
Western Washington
Utah State
Unattached

OOFR,EFEN

Meet Record:
Dempsey Rec:

M 8:34.45 1/27/2018
R 8:34.45 1/27/2018

Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Proj
Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Proj

Name Year School Finals H#

1 949 Fulton, Eleanor Unattached 8:56.75 4
2 634 Randall, Jennifer Cascadia Elite 9:02.86 4
3 734 Mitchell, Kaylee Oregon State 9:03.26 4
4 1152 Hatch, Billie Weber State 9:05.50 4
5 993 Yee, Regan Under Armour 9:06.15 4
6 799 Smee, Ruby San Francisco 9:06.24 4
7 725 Fetherstonhaugh, G Oregon State 9:06.86 4
8 1013 Venters, Emily Utah 9:12.22 4
9 950 Granados, Ayla Unattached 9:21.27 4
10 954 Keyser-Gibson, Ame Unattached 9:25.50 3
11 727 Geisler, Christina Oregon State 9:29.06 3
12 596 Lee, McKenna Byu 9:29.42 4
13 546 Parle, Yukino Boise State 9:31.57 3
14 572 Jansen, Nicola Bradley 9:32.03 3
15 1151 Allen, Summer Weber State 9:35.75 4
16 541 Marghini, Yasmin Boise State 9:35.99 3
17 994 Barger, Keelah Utah 9:37.41 4
18 539 LaJdocies, Ashley Boise State 9:37.68 3
19 793 Jensen, Eve San Francisco 9:38.97 1
20 537 Hutton, Sailor Boise State 9:41.99 3
21 1135 Stone Boggs, Alain Washington St. 9:45.68 2
22 933 Tavella, Emma Ucla 9:45.94 2
23 896 Bergmark, Hope UC Davis 9:48.52 3
24 1132 Jerotich, Caroline Washington St. 9:48.99 2
25 512 Driskill, Grace Arizona 9:50.23 3
26 996 Butler, Hannah Utah 9:50.61 2
27 1090 David-Smith, Camil Washington 9:51.34 2
28 894 Barrett, Danielle UC Davis 9:59.51 2
29 1018 Brinkerhoff, Baile Utah State 10:00.49 2
30 598 Moffitt, Madi Byu 10:01.09 1
31 930 Bautista, Alyssa Ucla 10:01.35 1
32 742 Simmons, Zoe Oregon State 10:02.04 1
33 587 Dildine, Elizabeth Byu 10:02.14 1
34 934 Tugman, Kate Ucla 10:03.19 1
35 604 Thompson, Kaylee Byu 10:04.15 1
36 1002 Jensen, Morgan Utah 10:05.49 1
37 547 Vladic, Tiahna Boise State 10:05.54 2
38 1256 Hoopes, Reagan Utah State 10:05.80 1
39 1102 Markezich, Andrea Washington 10:08.56 2
40 932 Selleck, Claire Ucla 10:11.55 1
41 533 Black, Sunitha Boise State 10:13.53 1
42 1094 Fish, Rosalie Unattached 10:13.55 1
43 1257 Lee, Sammi Utah State 10:14.71 1
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--.--Women 3000 Meter Run
44 605 Warner, Allie Byu 10:17.32 1
45 513 Karp, Meggie Arizona 10:19.30 2
46 542 0"Connor, Hannah Boise State 10:19.68 1
47 538 Kendrick, Abby Boise State 10:21.43 1
48 523 Hayden, Sparks Arizona State 10:21.72 2
49 1190 Davis, lla Western Washington 10:23.17 1
50 728 Golla, Aleen Oregon State 10:25.17 1
- 946 Connor, Anna Unattached DNF 4
Women 5000 Meter Run
Meet Record: M 15:09.31 2016 Kim Conley, New Balance
Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Name Year School Finals
1 1015 Woolnough, Cara Utah 16:13.41
2 806 Esvelt, Annika Seattle Pacific 16:31.74
3 606 Weaver, Ana Byu 16:32.55
4 1035 Struthers, Katie Utah State 16:37.97
5 1022 French, Morgan Utah State 16:42.31
6 575 McDonnell, Sophia Bradley 16:43.69
7 1034 Rivera, Micaela Utah State 16:45.86
8 597 Martin, Anna Byu 16:57.84
9 595 Johnston, Haley Byu 16:58.86
10 603 Sumsion, Julie Byu 17:00.29
11 1037 Thornley, Emma Utah State 17:05.32
12 577 Schwartz, Tyler Bradley 17:07.96
13 599 Morrin, Rachel Byu 17:13.11
14 1020 Christensen, Kaybr Utah State 17:16.68
15 1026 Gray, Abby Utah State 17:35.32
16 1163 Heldt, Caitlin Western Oregon 17:43.91
17 1204 Wedin, Brook Western Washington 18:03.99
18 490 Himelbloom, Ariell Alaska Anchorage 19:52.55
-— 1036 Taylor, Madison Utah State DNF
Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 8.06 1/27/2018 Bridgette Owens, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1110 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.71q 5
2 636 DeChenne, McCall Central Washington 9.03q 3
3 740 Scatena, Adael Oregon State 9.05q 5
4 623 Ferguson, Mya Cal St. Los Angeles 9.06q 2
5 1003 Kealamakia, Bailey Utah 9.07qg 1
6 495 Van Der Meer, Mett Alaska Anchorage 9.08q 2
7 635 Chandler, Lauryn Central Washington 9.17q 1
8 1006 Mathewson, Ruby Ja Utah 9.20q 6
9 913 Bailey, Sofia UC Santa Barbara 9.24 5
10 749 Hulquist, Kayden Pacific Lutheran 9.31 4
11 1184 Bates, Naomi Western Washington 9.38 3
12 1169 Thompson, Maliyah Western Oregon 9.48 3
13 487 De Arvizu Sarrias, Alaska Anchorage 9.51 2
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14 929 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 9.53 2
15 1165 Hurley, Jenelle Western Oregon 9.58 6
16 653 Dickson, Gianna Fresno Pacific 9.60 3
17 719 Bahn, Delaney Oregon State 9.61 4
18 671 Korb-Doty, Ashley George Fox 9.76 6
19 737 Newton, Jade Oregon State 9.76 1
20 916 Boyd, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 9.95 1
21 1193 Kibbee, Leanne Western Washington 10.14 5
22 488 Duenninger, Carlot Alaska Anchorage 10.16 6
23 486 Bartolaba, Haley Alaska Anchorage 10.53 4
-— 489 Flad, Leonie Alaska Anchorage FS 5
- 712 Bougard, Erica Nike/NYAC DNF 2

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: M 8.06 1/27/2018 Bridgette Owens, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC

Name Year School Finals H#

Finals

1 1110 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.67 2

2 740 Scatena, Adael Oregon State 8.83 1

3 623 Ferguson, Mya Cal St. Los Angeles 8.91 1

4 636 DeChenne, McCall Central Washington 8.97 2

5 635 Chandler, Lauryn Central Washington 8.99 2

6 1003 Kealamakia, Bailey Utah 9.10 2

7 495 Van Der Meer, Mett Alaska Anchorage 9.17 1

8 1006 Mathewson, Ruby Ja Utah 9.39 1

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: M 3:38.68 2011 Oregon

Dencer, Purvis, Roesler, Okodogbe
Dempsey Rec: R 3:29.92 2/29/2020 UsC, UsC
Constantine, Roberts, Cockrell, Lear
School Finals
1 Utah “A" 3:45.53
1) 1007 O"Banion, Lauren 2) 1000 Fuller, Oneillia
3) 997 Davis, Kelise 4) 999 Eriksen, Josefine

3:46.19
657 Sharp, Chloe
655 Manibog, Danae
3:53.27
Victoria
Marlena
3:58.23
730 Hurley, Jada
745 Van Der Zee, Sydney
4:14.38
487 De Arvizu Sarrias, Blanca
484 Atlas, Tylantiss

2 Fresno Pacific "A-
1) 656 Richardson, Kyla
3) 654 Flores, Madison
3 Washington “A*
1) 1106 Ribera, Olivia
3) 1100 Hunter, Danielle
4 Oregon State A"
1) 740 Scatena, Adael
3) 741 Sefried, Paige
5 Alaska Anchorage “"A-
1) 492 Johansen, Victoria
3) 485 Backman, Kaitlyn

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

1095 Gersch,
1105 Preigh,
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Women Distance Medley

Meet Record: M 10:53.95 2/1/2020 BYU

Camp, Ellsworth, Ellsworth, Orton
Dempsey Rec: R 10:53.95 2/1/2020 BYU, BYU

Camp, Ellsworth, Ellsworth, Orton

School Finals H#
1 Washington "A* 11:00.83 2
1) 1097 Heisterman, Madison 2) 1109 Thomas, Carley
3) 1096 Gibson, Anna 4) 1108 Schadler, Allie
2 Byu “AT 11:06.24 2
1) 593 Hunter, Kate 2) 594 Hunter, Meghan
3) 601 Seymour, Claire 4) 591 Halladay, Lexy
3 Utah ~A*" 11:18.95 2
1) 1012 Ryan, Sophie 2) 1000 Fuller, Oneillia
3) 1005 Manson, Brooke 4) 1009 Plourde, Simone
4 Byu "B 11:19.82 2
1) 588 Ellsworth, Lauren 2) 602 Solomon, Krystie
3) 592 Hanson, Heather 4) 585 Alder, Carmen
5 San Francisco "A*" 11:25.33 2
1) 798 Pradere, Abigail 2) 797 Morales, Julia
3) 792 Hessler, Whitney 4) 799 Smee, Ruby
6 Oregon State "A" 11:38.06 2
1) 726 Friedman, Mari 2) 740 Scatena, Adael
3) 721 Brown, Jillian 4) 731 Jackson, Amber
7 Utah State “A* 11:51.89 2
1) 1021 Davidson, Hannah 2) 1032 Nielson, Adi
3) 1019 Christensen, Karen 4) 1028 Jensen, Abby
8 UC Davis F"A" 12:01.86 1
1) 911 Wweidler, Brianna 2) 899 Ford, Alexys
3) 910 Ward, Anaya 4) 893 Arriaga, Chloe
9 Seattle U. “A" 12:09.85 1
1) 836 McCabe, Maya 2) 835 Marks, Taylor
3) 838 Postma, Ellie 4) 837 O"Leary, Fiona
10 Utah State "B" 12:14.96 1
1) 1257 Lee, Sammi 2) 1259 Taylor, Kari
3) 1036 Taylor, Madison 4) 1256 Hoopes, Reagan
11 Seattle U. <B* 12:24.09 1
1) 825 Chahrouri, Marie-Therese 2) 827 Deleissegues, Chloe
3) 831 Hargreaves, Lilianne 4) 826 Cuadrado, Rowan
12 George Fox "A* 12:24.34 1
1) 672 Neal, Jessica 2) 678 Warren, Elizabeth
3) 675 Sclair, Brenna 4) 669 Bailey, Jessie
13 Western Washington “A* 12:35.83 1
1) 1206 Wright, Sophie 2) 1194 Konrad, Shawnee
3) 1190 Davis, lla 4) 1198 Maurer, Delphine
-- Washington <B- DNF 2
1) 1088 Cantine, Sophie 2) 1092 Eikeng, lda

3) 1110 Wilson, Aaliyah 4) 1091 Duckett, Camille
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Meet Record: M 6-01.25 1/29/2005

Dempsey Rec: R 6-04 2/25/2012

Sharon Day, Cal Poly
Brigetta Barrett, Arizona

Name Year School Finals
1 723 Denbow, Lara Oregon State 1.73m 5-08.00
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.76
-—— - 0 0 XXO 0 XXX
2 736 Nelson, Emma Oregon State J1.73m 5-08.00
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73 1.76
——— ——= = == 0 X0 XXX
3 1092 Eikeng, lda Washington 1.68m 5-06.00
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73
-——= 0 0 0 XO XXX
4 960 Rushak, Hannah Unattached J1.68m 5-06.00
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73
-——= 0 0 0 XXO XXX
5 887 Bakke, Kyra The Inner Ci 1.63m 5-04.25
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
0 0 0 0 XXX
6 628 McDermott, Javany Cal St. Los Angeles J1.63m 5-04.25
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
--— —-—— XXO 0 XXX
7 1199 Neal, Jessica Western Washington J1.63m 5-04.25
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
-——= 0 0 XO XXX
8 1160 Deters, Amity Western Oregon J1.63m 5-04.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68
-——= 0 0 0 XO XXO XXX
9 719 Bahn, Delaney Oregon State 1.58m 5-02.25
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
-—— - 0 XXX
9 676 Stewart, Karlie George Fox 1.58m 5-02.25
1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
-——= 0 0 XXX
9 735 Moersdorf, Anneke Oregon State 1.58m 5-02.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
-—— == - 0 0 XXX
12 919 Hawkes, Shay UC Santa Barbara J1.58m 5-02.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
—-—— - 0 Xo 0 XXX
12 923 Meade, Katie UC Santa Barbara J1.58m 5-02.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
-—— - 0 Xo 0 XXX
14 929 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara J1.58m 5-02.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63
—-—— - 0 XXO 0 XXX
15 918 Haratani, Jazmine UC Santa Barbara 1.53m 5-00.25
1.48 1.53 1.58
0 0 XXX
15 1167 Ngaida, Kalulusno Western Oregon 1.53m 5-00.25
1.48 1.53 1.58
0 0 XXX
15 739 Reilly, Savannah Oregon State 1.53m 5-00.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58

0 XXX
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18 638 Griffin, Kylie Central Washington J1.53m 5-00.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58
-—— -——— ——— X0 XXX
18 1165 Hurley, Jenelle Western Oregon J1.53m 5-00.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58
—-—— —== —== X0 XXX
20 961 Stevenson, Christi 1Tk Vaxjo 1.48m 4-10.25
1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53
-—= 0 0 XXX
21 906 Meier, Sierra UC Davis J1.48m 4-10.25

1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53
--—— XXO 0 XXX

Women Pole Vault

Meet Record: M 14-11 1/28/2017 Megan Clark, Oiselle
Dempsey Rec: R 4.67m 1/29/2021  Olivia Gruver, Unattached

Name Year School Finals
1 1087 Barton, Makenna Washington 4.02m 13-02.25
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87 4.02 4.12 4.17
——— ——— ——— ———  ——— XXO XXO --- XXX
2 1104 Pilukas, Holland Washington 3.72m 12-02.50

3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
—-—— - 0 XO 0 XXX
3 1093 Ezeji-Okoye, Delan Washington J3.72m 12-02.50

3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
-—— ——= ——= ——= X0 XXX
4 1098 Helms, Ashleigh Washington J3.72m 12-02.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72 3.87
_—— == == 0 XXO XXX
5 904 Mccann, Sydney UC Davis 3.57m 11-08.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72
--— -—— XO 0 XXX
6 905 Meier, Katrina UC Davis J3.57m 11-08.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72
—-—— - 0 X0 XXX
7 927 Simon, Morgan UC Santa Barbara J3.57m 11-08.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72
——— ——— ——— XXO XXX
7 918 Haratani, Jazmine UC Santa Barbara J3.57m 11-08.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57 3.72
—-—— - 0 XXO XXX
9 810 Licari, Madison Seattle Pacific 3.42m 11-02.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57
-——= 0 0 XXX
10 751 Nguyen, Kristine Pacific Lutheran J3.42m 11-02.50

3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57
0O X0 XO XXX

11 495 Van Der Meer, Mett Alaska Anchorage J3.42m 11-02.50
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57
-—— X0 XXO0 XXX

12 1253 Hill, Charlie Seattle Pacific 3.21m 10-06.25

3.00 3.21 3.42
XXO0 0 XXX
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1203 Tran, Annie
3.00 3.21 3.42

X0 XXO XXX

897 Chamberlin, Marin
3.00 3.21 3.42 3.57
—— ——= == XXX
1252 Northey, Emily
3.00

XXX

Women Long Jump
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Western Washington

UC Davis

Seattle Pacific

J3.21m

NH

NH

10-06.25

Meet Record:
Dempsey Rec: R

M 20-10.50 2008
21-06 2/19/2013

Arantxa King, Stanford

Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike

Name Year School Finals

1 707 Foster, Rhesa Nike 6.11m 20-00.50
5.79m 6.11m 5.87m 5.97m FOUL 5.80m

2 888 Beckmon, Sophia The Inner Ci 5.94m 19-06.00
5.56m 5.58m 5.80m FOUL 5.94m FOUL

3 951 Heath, Jelani Unattached 5.64m 18-06.00
5.54m 5.64m 5.47m 5.49m 5.28m 5.50m

4 1165 Hurley, Jenelle Western Oregon 5.57m 18-03.25
FOUL 5.38m 5.23m 5.57m FOUL 5.39m

5 719 Bahn, Delaney Oregon State 5.54m 18-02.25
4.65m 5.44m 5.54m 5.53m 5.51m 5.53m

6 796 Margerum, Windy San Francisco 5.51m 18-01.00
5.40m 4.12m 5.5Im 5.39m 4.36m 5.30m

7 809 Igbonagwam, Peace Seattle Pacific 5.47m 17-11.50
5.19m 5.26m 5.47m 4.99m 5.18m PASS

8 891 Sukumar, Anika The Inner Ci 5.33m 17-06.00
5.05m 5.00m 5.19m FOUL 5.20m 5.33m

9 729 Howard, Chelsea Oregon State 5.24m 17-02.25
5.13m 5.14m 5.24m 5.16m 5.04m 5.06m

10 913 Bailey, Sofia UC Santa Barbara 5.14m  16-10.50
FOUL FOUL 5.14m

10 914 Barthel, Emma UC Santa Barbara 5.14m 16-10.50
FOUL 5.14m 5.12m

12 488 Duenninger, Carlot Alaska Anchorage 5.05m 16-07.00
3.85m FOUL 5.05m

13 1091 Duckett, Camille Washington 5.03m 16-06.00
5.01lm FOUL 5.03m

14 1159 Clemens, Macy Western Oregon 4_87m 15-11.75
4.87m 4.82m 4.84m

15 840 Rogers, Bryana Seattle U. 4.78m 15-08.25
FOUL 4.78m 4.76m

16 827 Deleissegues, Chlo Seattle U. 4.73m  15-06.25
4_.73m

17 1197 Lyamba, Lainnie Western Washington 4_69m 15-04.75
FOUL 4.63m 4.69m

18 1193 Kibbee, Leanne Western Washington 4._.39m 14-05.00
FOUL FOUL 4.39m

19 627 Johnson, Alyssa Cal St. Los Angeles 4.37m  14-04.00

FOUL FOUL 4.37m
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20 842 Sadler, Shannon Seattle U. 4._.33m 14-02.50
4.33m FOUL FOUL
21 622 Danage, Aazalet Cal St. Los Angeles 4._.24m 13-11.00
4_24m
-— 952 lvery-Shabazz, La Unattached FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 830 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Triple Jump
Meet Record: M 44-11.75 2008 Erica MclLain, Stanford
Dempsey Rec: R 45-07.75 2/27/2016 Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 908 Smith, Kerrington UC Davis 11.93m 39-01.75
11.67m 11.93m FOUL 11.63m 11.50m
2 903 Louie, Samantha UC Davis 11.71m 38-05.00
11.51m 11.71m 11.51m 11.12m 11.45m
3 958 Nash, Olivia Unattached 11.49m 37-08.50
FOUL 11.42m FOUL 11.15m FOUL 11.49m
4 891 Sukumar, Anika The Inner Ci 11.48m 37-08.00
FOUL 11.17m 211.17m 11.30m 11.48m FOUL
5 628 McDermott, Javany Cal St. Los Angeles 11.18m  36-08.25
FOUL 11.03m 11.12m FOUL 11.18m FOUL
6 842 Sadler, Shannon Seattle U. 11.09m 36-04.75
11.09m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
7 840 Rogers, Bryana Seattle U. 10.86m 35-07.75
10.86m 10.76m FOUL FOUL FOUL
8 744 Steele, Jaaden Oregon State 10.80m 35-05.25
FOUL FOUL 10.80m FOUL
9 1197 Lyamba, Lainnie Western Washington 10.76m 35-03.75
10.66m FOUL FOUL 10.72m 10.76m 10.38m
10 1254 Akinlosotu, Esther Washington St. 10.65m 34-11.25
FOUL 10.65m FOUL
11 1167 Ngaida, Kalulusno Western Oregon 10.59m 34-09.00
10.44m 10.59m FOUL
- 627 Johnson, Alyssa Cal St. Los Angeles FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
- 830 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Shot Put
Meet Record: M 18.51m 2/1/2014 Tia Brooks, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 18.98m 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
Name Year School Finals
1 1101 Kelby, Makayla Washington 16.34m 53-07.50
16.34m FOUL FOUL 15.83m 15.51m 15.79m
2 1024 Garren, Maia Utah State 15.40m 50-06.25
14.33m 14.90m 15.40m 14.90m 14.90m 14.90m
3 900 Gutierrez, Marlene UC Davis 15.00m  49-02.50
13.94m 14.16m 14.17m 14.03m 15.00m 13.92m
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4 590 Freeland, Sierra Byu 14.38m  47-02.25
13.62m 13.48m 14.35m 14.38m 14.29m 14.23m
5 733 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 13.84m  45-05.00
FOUL 13.04m 13.18m 13.06m 13.84m 13.82m
6 1092 Eikeng, lda Washington 13.72m  45-00.25
13.56m 13.12m 13.64m 13.72m 12.67m FOUL
7 1161 Gianotti, Moana Western Oregon 12.90m  42-04.00
12.26m 12.60m 12.90m 11.61m 12.77m FOUL
8 637 Fisk, Avery Central Washington 12.54m  41-01.75
12.33m FOUL FOUL 12.07m 12.54m FOUL
9 743 Spradlin, Jordan Oregon State 12.12m 39-09.25
11.77m 12.12m FOUL FOUL 11.79m 11.43m
10 747 Whitfield, Jade Oregon State 11.93m 39-01.75
11.93m FOUL FOUL
11 926 Sanchez, Gabriela UC Santa Barbara 11.92m 39-01.25
11.92m FOUL FOUL
12 929 Swalve, Jessica UC Santa Barbara 11.88m 38-11.75
11.57m 11.67m 11.88m
13 1201 Potts, Katie Western Washington 11.87m 38-11.50
11.87m FOUL FOUL
14 1192 Kaufman, Jasmine Western Washington 11.70m 38-04.75
11.49m 11.70m 11.51m
15 629 McGee, Imani Cal St. Los Angeles 11.66m  38-03.25
9.70m 11.66m FOUL
16 624 Grissom, Pamela Cal St. Los Angeles 11.52m 37-09.50
10.92m 11.52m 11.30m
17 920 Khandhadia, Saloni UC Santa Barbara 11.50m 37-08.75
11.36m 11.21m 11.50m
18 960 Rusnak, Hannah Unattached 11.37m 37-03.75
FOUL 11.37m 10.77m
19 1166 Lyness, Liliana Western Oregon 10.87m 35-08.00
10.87m 10.86m 10.63m
20 630 Rhambo, Ja"Narie Cal St. Los Angeles 10.85m 35-07.25
10.16m 10.85m 10.74m
21 1187 Coe, Taliah Western Washington 10.55m 34-07.50
9.79m 10.55m 10.50m
22 922 Mbamo, Savannah UC Santa Barbara 9.79m 32-01.50
8.88m 9.36m 9.79m
Women Weight Throw
Meet Record: M 71-01.50 2009 Loree Smith, NYAC
Dempsey Rec: R 73-06 2/27/2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Name Year School Finals
1 1086 Asomaning, Beatric Washington 19.10m 62-08.00
18.39m 17.86m 19.10m 18.93m 18.83m 18.69m
2 1024 Garren, Maia Utah State 17.07m 56-00.00
16.35m 16.02m FOUL FOUL 16.38m 17.07m
3 926 Sanchez, Gabriela UC Santa Barbara 16.66m 54-08.00
15.00m 15.18m 16.66m 15.22m 16.01m FOUL
4 900 Gutierrez, Marlene UC Davis 16.62m 54-06.50
15.34m 16.62m 15.55m 15.60m 15.45m FOUL
5 641 Smallbeck, Meagan Central Washington 16.57m  54-04.50
16.34m 16.57m 16.51m 15.33m 16.24m FOUL
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6 747 Whitfield, Jade Oregon State 16.21m 53-02.25
14.79m 15.81m 16.21m FOUL 15.38m 15.58m

7 733 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 15.48m 50-09.50
15.48m 14.96m FOUL 14.83m 15.41m FOUL

8 1205 Westfall, Raine Western Washington 15.25m 50-00.50
14.67m FOUL 15.25m FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 630 Rhambo, Ja"Narie Cal St. Los Angeles 15.03m  49-03.75
14.17m 14.98m 14.89m FOUL 15.03m 14.68m

10 1161 Gianotti, Moana Western Oregon 14.72m  48-03.50
FOUL 14.19m 14.72m

11 640 Pesina, Mercedes Central Washington 14.57m  47-09.75
13.89m 13.61m 14.57m

12 720 Billings, Markayla Oregon State 14.43m  47-04.25
14.00m 14.19m 14.43m

13 928 Spear, Amanda UC Santa Barbara 14.33m  47-00.25
13.70m 14.33m 13.02m

14 945 Colson, Yvonne Unattached 13.98m  45-10.50
13.98m FOUL FOUL

15 920 Khandhadia, Saloni UC Santa Barbara 13.95m 45-09.25
13.18m FOUL 13.95m

16 639 Mendoza, Jazmin Central Washington 13.67m  44-10.25
13.67m FOUL FOUL

17 922 Mbamo, Savannah UC Santa Barbara 13.59m  44-07.00
13.04m 13.59m FOUL

18 Robison, Lydia Utah State 13.28m  43-07.00
FOUL 13.28m FOUL

19 1166 Lyness, Liliana Western Oregon 13.22m  43-04.50
13.07m 13.22m 12.63m

20 732 Marx, Caitlyn Oregon State 13.21m  43-04.25
11.71m 13.21m 12.96m

21 957 Mann, Jordan Unattached 13.08m 42-11.00
FOUL 13.08m 13.04m

22 1201 Potts, Katie Western Washington 13.03m  42-09.00
FOUL FOUL 13.03m

23 1158 Carpenter, Emillia Western Oregon 11.81m 38-09.00
11.81m 10.02m 11.58m

24 629 McGee, Imani Cal St. Los Angeles 10.30m 33-09.50
FOUL FOUL 10.30m

-— 1189 Crook, Mattison Western Washington FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men 60 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 6.53 1/31/2015
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015

Joe Morris, Unlimited Speed Athl
Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 965 Adekanbi, Dimeji Unattached 6.87q 3
2 982 Mohamud, Mohamud Unattached 6.94q 4
3 499 Campbell, Enrique Alaska Anchorage 6.999 5
4 702 Davis, lIsaiah Kitsap Fliers 6.99q 4
5 859 Payne, lIsaiah Seattle U. 7.029g 1
6 983 Parnagian, Jake Unattached 7.04q 2
7 1223 Johnson, Noah Western Washington 7.07q9g 1
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9
10
11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1155
1218
509
863
817
088
1247
860
820
862
1220
1224
1209
498
756
500
856
1210
1211
984

Tillett, lsaac
Greenwalt, Ryan
Wagner, Joshua
Yamamoto, Brant
Gordon, Jeff
Verstrate, Camden
Woodard, Tyrone
Payne, Noah
Njeri, David
Topinka, Tom
Henry, Ryan
Kenny, Ryan
Chhim, Sonny
Belanger, Jacob
Serrao, Alec
Hunter, Timothy
Milne, Lucas
Cummings, Cooper
Dances, Seren
Rawlings, Abasi-Do

Men 60 Meter Dash
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Weber State 7.08q
Western Washington 7.08
Alaska Anchorage 7.13
Seattle U. 7.13
Seattle Pacific 7.14
Unattached 7.17
Western Washington 7.17
Seattle U. 7.17
Seattle Pacific 7.18
Seattle U. 7.20
Western Washington 7.22
Western Washington 7.30
Western Washington 7.32
Alaska Anchorage 7.35
Pacific Lutheran 7.35
Alaska Anchorage 7.37
Seattle U. 7.55
Western Washington 7.60
Western Washington 7.60
Unattached 8.17

WOONNPARPRARPNWONOOWWRAROOPR WO

Meet Record: M 6.53 1/31/2015
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015

Joe Morris, Unlimited Speed Athl

Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#
inals
1 982 Mohamud, Mohamud Unattached 6.86 2
2 499 Campbell, Enrique Alaska Anchorage 6.92 1
3 983 Parnagian, Jake Unattached 7.01 1
4 702 Davis, lIsaiah Kitsap Fliers 7.02 1
5 1155 Tillett, lIsaac Weber State 7.05 1
6 1223 Johnson, Noah Western Washington 7.06 2
7 859 Payne, lIsaiah Seattle U. 7.21 2
-— 965 Adekanbi, Dimeji Unattached DQ 2

Men 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: M 21.12 1/29/2011
Dempsey Rec: R 20.84 2/13/2010

Rubin Williams, Heritage TC
Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#
1 1124 Smith, Anthony Washington 21.61 6
2 983 Parnagian, Jake Unattached 22.15 6
3 702 Davis, lIsaiah Kitsap Fliers 22.31 4
4 1244 Welch, Bryant Western Washington 22.57 6
5 499 Campbell, Enrique Alaska Anchorage 22.63 5
6 817 Gordon, Jeff Seattle Pacific 22.73 5
7 648 Sidor, Bryan Central Washington 22.75 5
8 860 Payne, Noah Seattle U. 22.77 3
9 642 Albertin, Austin Central Washington 22.78 4
10 1155 Tillett, Isaac Weber State 22.87 6
11 823 Shepherd, Julius Seattle Pacific 22.88 4
12 1220 Henry, Ryan Western Washington 23.07 3

~~

oo
NEN
~Nw

Ran out of lane
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13 816 Carpenter, Evan Seattle Pacific 23.12 2
14 784 Montgomery, Harley Portland State 23.13 2
15 755 Sanchez, Keola Pacific Lutheran 23.27 5
16 781 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 23.57 2
17 498 Belanger, Jacob Alaska Anchorage 23.72 2
18 1231 McAllister, Cyrus Western Washington 23.74 4
19 862 Topinka, Tom Seattle U. 23.75 3
20 1170 Arce-Torres, Gabe Western Oregon 23.92 3
21 1209 Chhim, Sonny Western Washington 24.02 1
22 649 Wise, Aiden Central Washington 24.07 1
23 646 Easley, Logan Central Washington 24._.46 1
Men 400 Meter Dash
Meet Record: M 46.43 2007 Alex Harcourt, Washington
Dempsey Rec: R 45.94 2/24/2018 Rai Benjamin, USC

Name Year School Finals H#
1 642 Albertin, Austin Central Washington 49.21 6
2 1207 Brenek, Lucas Western Washington 50.23 6
3 499 Campbell, Enrique Alaska Anchorage 50.51 5
4 976 Gray, Christopher Unattached 50.71 4
5 1212 Daniels, Mark Western Washington 50.75 5
6 823 Shepherd, Julius Seattle Pacific 51.14 4
7 1055 Williams, Brandon Utah State 51.17 6
8 1227 Le, Brian Western Washington 51.29 4
9 1213 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 51.39 2
10 784 Montgomery, Harley Portland State 51.40 3
11 505 Rohde, Wyatt Alaska Anchorage 51.54 2
12 500 Hunter, Timothy Alaska Anchorage 52.14 4
13 508 Velasco, Adrian Alaska Anchorage 52.45 1
14 816 Carpenter, Evan Seattle Pacific 52.46 3
15 1246 Witters, Ryan Western Washington 52.89 3
16 660 Binns, Daniel Fresno Pacific 53.05 6
17 849 Flaharty, Conor Seattle U. 53.19 3
18 854 Law, Sebbie Seattle U. 53.44 1
19 501 Hurd, Collin Alaska Anchorage 53.90 1
20 1214 Engebretsen, Kale Western Washington 54.08 1
21 498 Belanger, Jacob Alaska Anchorage 54.92 2
22 848 Eckart, Amadeus Seattle U. 55.04 2

Men 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: M 1:46.97 2016

Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36 2/13/2010

Shaquille Walker, BYU

Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#
1 1114 Elliott, Cass Washington 1:49.74 5
2 778 Wilkerson, Parker Portland 1:49.85 5
3 992 Wieczorek, Mark Unattached 1:50.98 5
4 613 Klingler, Austin Byu 1:51.06 5
5 1216 Franks, Macauley Western Washington 1:51.47 4
6 766 Hathaway, Konnor Portland 1:52.33 4
7 944 Wilbur, Dylan Ucla 1:52.93 4
8 942 Ratkovich, Mason Ucla 1:53.02 3
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1047
971
1179
518
938
1141
1243
666
782
774
532
1178
861
560
1221
519
568
771
1242
814
516
881
978

Kauffman, Chris
Crosswhite, Justin
Sanchez, Keeton
Kibet, Timothy
Heisterman, Keaton
Gonzalez, Evan
Weber, Drew

Olsen, Bo
Lovercheck, Chase
Nordheim, Sully
Wolski, Jesper
Rambo, Tim
Pendley-Griffin, A
Mansur, Jadon
Henry, Will

Russo, Cade
Stamper, Caleb
Knoblich, Jake
Sturdevant, Landon
Archer, Isaiah
Hagstrom, Tanner
Spence, Max
Holdsworth, Derek

Men 1 Mile Run
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Utah State
Unattached
Western Oregon
Arizona
Ucla

Washington St.
Western Washington
Fresno Pacific
Portland State
Portland

Arizona State
Western Oregon
Seattle U.

Boise State
Western Washington
Arizona

Boise State
Portland

Western Washington
Seattle Pacific
Arizona

Southern Utah
Unattached

3.39
3.52
3.88
3.92
4._44
4.64
4.75
4.87
4.99
5.12
5.44
5.56
5.59
5.62
5.80
5.92
5.99
6.62
7.74
9.01

DNF

DNF

DNF
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CQWOAOFRPFPNWPRWONNNARPNONRFPORAPRPWS

Meet Record: M 3:55.75 2010
Dempsey Rec: R 3:52.61 1/12/2019

Chris Solinsky, Nike

Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Pr

Name Year School Finals H#
1 709 Heyward, Jake Nike 3:53.25M 6
2 1115 Fay, Brian Washington 3:55.14M 6
3 717 Nur, Abdihamid Northern Arizona 3:55.94 6
4 718 Young, Nico Northern Arizona 3:56.00 6
5 1147 Stallings, Zach Washington St. 3:59.04 6
6 777 Strangio, Matt Portland 3:59.19 5
7 787 Schultz, Colin Run Flagstaff 3:59.20 5
8 716 Bosley, Drew Northern Arizona 3:59.34 6
9 567 Shields, Jonathan Boise State 3:59.39 5
10 619 Troutner, Aidan Byu 4:00.58 5
11 880 Osterstock, Nate Southern Utah 4:01.35 6
12 772 Morzenti, Chris Portland 4:02.02 5
13 989 Vincent, Sam Unattached 4:02.53 5
14 1050 Pancake, Devin Utah State 4:02.66 4
15 711 Stanovsek, Mick Nike 4:03.24 6
16 943 Stone, Anthony Ucla 4:03.43 4
17 699 Palmer, Matt Jacuzzi Boys AC 4:04.21 4
18 783 Macintosh, Jordan Portland State 4:04.28 4
19 1129 waskom, Joe Washington 4:04.44 5
20 990 Warren, Calahan Unattached 4:04.52 4
21 1248 Cooper, Matthew Wrrt 4:04.90 4
22 607 Bons, Lucas Byu 4:05.03 6
23 1111 Affolder, Sam Washington 4:05.85 4
24 1040 Benson, Brennan Utah State 4:07.37 3
25 1177 Hutton, Hunter Western Oregon 4:07 .47 3
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26 531 Mauri, Vincent Arizona State 4:08.21 6
27 615 Marsing, Garrett Byu 4:08.31 4
28 941 Parker, Jake Ucla 4:08.94 3
29 968 Burks, Cade Unattached 4:10.31 5
30 565 Roberts, Aidan Boise State 4:10.79 3
31 578 Dieterich, Max Bradley 4:11.07 4
32 553 Fitzgerald, Angus Boise State 4:11.42 2
33 881 Spence, Max Southern Utah 4:12.48 3
34 617 Rooks, Kenneth Byu 4:13.91 4
35 582 Howard, Chase Btc Elite 4:15.07 2
36 504 Nash, Cole Alaska Anchorage 4:15.49 1
37 503 Moos, Jacob Alaska Anchorage 4:15.82 1
38 1064 Bruneel, Matthew UW Run Club 4:15.86 1
39 687 Wilber, Trevor George Fox 4:16.27 2
40 858 Parker, James Seattle U. 4:18.54 2
41 877 Feeny, Travis Southern Utah 4:20.15 4
42 878 Francis, Jacob Southern Utah 4:21.22 2
43 987 Tan, Sean Unattached 4:21.51 2
44 529 Dicke, Joseph Arizona State 4:21.55 1
45 695 Salomon, Dustyn Hoka Aggies 4:21.69 2
46 1245 Wilcox, Quinn Western Washington 4:23.83 1
47 679 Adkisson, Patrick George Fox 4:23.98 2
48 530 Hill, Joesph Arizona State 4:24.00 1
49 821 Owen, Jon Seattle Pacific 4:25.50 1
50 1208 Bursch, Ethan Western Washington 4:28.80 1
- 978 Holdsworth, Derek Unattached DNF 6
-— 1038 Altice, Bridger Utah State DNF 5
- 580 Watson, George Bradley DNF 4
-- 558 Lucas, Hunter Boise State DNF 4
-— 1042 Crandall, Mark Utah State DNF 5
-— 688 Arce, Dominic Gonzaga DNF 4
Men 3000 Meter Run
Meet Record: M 7:44.20 2014 Lawi Lalang, Arizona
Dempsey Rec: R 7:43.08 2/11/2012 Ryan Hill, NC State
Name Year School Finals H#
1 981 Maggard, Dillon Unattached 7:47.21 6
2 551 De Caro, Dario Boise State 7:48.59 6
3 1118 Houser, Luke Washington 7:52.84 6
4 693 Mwaura, James Gonzaga 7:-54_.50 6
5 1144 Johnsen, Colton Washington St. 7:54.78 6
6 770 Klemz, Jacob Portland 7:54.83 5
7 609 Garnica, Brandon Byu 7:55.04 6
8 773 Niesten, Stan Portland 7:55.92 6
9 1116 Green, lsaac Washington 7:57.73 5
10 775 Osen, Riley Portland 7:58.95 5
11 520 Sanchez Lopez, lan Arizona 7:59.63 6
12 939 Herold, Peter Ucla 7:59.67 6
13 698 Elliott, Dave Idaho Afoot 8:00.68 6
14 880 Osterstock, Nate Southern Utah 8:01.26 5
15 1156 Warnick, Tracen Weber State 8:01.47 5
16 555 Ibrahim, Ahmed Boise State 8:01.78 4
17 521 Sanchez Lopez, lke Arizona 8:02.52 6
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

940
979
583
767
776
688
651
616
1123
584
1157
980
550
610
877
557
620
552
618
569
1043
694
608
614
1142
611
692
1232
765
691
658
690
1146
559
768
1258
1249
554
668
878
686
1138
517
680
529
1053
1051
1054
1129
1122
1147
787
1260
1137
876

McMahon-Staggs, Ro
Laguera, Marcelo
Jordan, Michael
Hazell, Justin
Peloquin, Bradley
Arce, Dominic
Wiley, Turner
Nokes, Joey
Proctor, Tibebu
Meirow, Liam
Winter, Bronson
Lautenslager, Jeff
Carcas, Freddie
Hartshorn, Justin
Feeny, Travis
Leitch, Jack
Wood, Adam

Dunn, Nathan
Thompson, Davin
Underwood, Chandle
Evans, Wyatt
Radosevich, Kyle
Erikson, Zachary
Leavens, Aaron
Griffith, Sam
Jacklin, Zac
Moore, Riley
McDermott, Kevin
Anderson, Chris
McEachern, Cullen
Banuelos, Bryan
Laird, Cooper
Limo, Kelvin
Mackay, Matty
Kavulich, John T.
Thompson, Cameron
Sayenko, Mike
Giffin, Brogan
Teffra, Abesolom
Francis, Jacob
Weiss, Peter
Barsaiya, Brian
Kemboi, Shem
Gappa, Austin
Dicke, Joseph
Todd, Camren
Porras, Roberto
Weaver, Connor
Waskom, Joe

Mohn, Isaac
Stallings, Zach
Schultz, Colin
Hull, Talon

Ado, Amir

Cragun, Coleman
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Ucla
Unattached
Btc Elite
Portland
Portland
Gonzaga

Club Northwest
Byu
Washington
Btc Elite
Weber State
Unattached
Boise State
Byu

Southern Utah
Boise State
Byu

Boise State
Byu

Boise State
Utah State
Gonzaga

Byu

Byu
Washington St.
Byu

Gonzaga
Western Washington
Portland
Gonzaga
Fresno Pacific
Gonzaga
Washington St.
Boise State
Portland
Portland

Club Northwest
Boise State
Fresno Pacific
Southern Utah
George Fox
Washington St.
Arizona
George Fox
Arizona State
Utah State
Utah State
Utah State
Washington
Washington
Washington St.
Run Flagstaff
Unattached
Washington St.
Southern Utah

2.89
3.08
3.42
4.51
4.78
5.65
6.25
7.49
9.03
9.77
1.43

00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 0O 00 00 0 O
RPOOOOO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0O

=
=
(O3]
w

8:12.58
8:12.81
8:12.93
8:13.21
8:14.55
8:14.64
8:15.67
8:15.68
8:15.98
8:16.18
8:16.98
8:17.00
8:17.25

1.45

4.68
5.47
6.44

~N o
~ ~
© ul

8.65
0.30
0.61

5.18
9.76

00 00 00 00 0O 0O 0O 0O 00 00 CO O CO 0O 0O 0O 0O OO
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-— 1117 Himbago, Dereje Washington DNF 1
-- 1045 Garnica, Caleb Utah State DNF 3
- 581 Hoff, Cole Btc Elite DNF 4
Men 5000 Meter Run
Meet Record: M 13:28.00 2/12/2021 Conner Mantz, BYU
Dempsey Rec: R 13:28.00 2/12/2021 Conner Mantz, BYU
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1054 Weaver, Connor Utah State 14:09.80 2
2 1045 Garnica, Caleb Utah State 14:11.48 2
3 975 Gorze, Tyrone Unattached 14:12.32 2
4 580 Watson, George Bradley 14:13.36 2
5 581 Hoff, Cole Btc Elite 14:15.66 2
6 1122 Mohn, Isaac Washington 14:16.27 2
7 1048 Leach, Chase Utah State 14:18.54 1
8 1154 Leatham, Dallin Weber State 14:21.41 2
9 1042 Crandall, Mark Utah State 14:21.79 2
10 1038 Altice, Bridger Utah State 14:22.42 2
11 780 Abdi, Keynan Portland State 14:23.35 2
12 759 Florsheim, Lucas Pomona-Pitzer 14:23.85 1
13 504 Nash, Cole Alaska Anchorage 14:29.18 1
14 1041 Cooper, Haydon Utah State 14:32.23 1
15 1051 Porras, Roberto Utah State 14:33.66 2
16 876 Cragun, Coleman Southern Utah 14:34.08 2
17 1046 Harman, Darren Utah State 14:34.15 1
18 667 Smith, Xavier Fresno Pacific 14:35.15 1
19 566 Sherman, Ben Boise State 14:43.25 1
20 503 Moos, Jacob Alaska Anchorage 14:46.17 1
21 1222 Javurek, Jalen Western Washington 14:48.73 1
22 564 Palmer, Aidan Boise State 14:54_37 1
23 1226 Korta, Kaleb Western Washington 14:57.72 1
24 1180 Smith, Bailey Western Oregon 15:03.61 1
25 703 Karamitsos, George Lewis & Clark 15:07.21 1
26 1175 Daos, Keanu Western Oregon 15:07.62 1
27 1117 Himbago, Dereje Washington 15:10.98 1
28 1239 Sands, Sean Western Washington 15:12.47 1
29 1238 Ritter, Alec Western Washington 15:28.38 1
30 507 Tveit, Ries Alaska Anchorage 16:23.41 1
30 497 Avalos, Jesus Alaska Anchorage 16:23.41 1
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 7.61 2014 Ashton Eaton, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 701 Cheung, Jackson Kajaks 8.10 2
2 509 Wagner, Joshua Alaska Anchorage 8.16q 3
3 705 Anderson, Joseph Long Beach State 8.24q 1
4 1215 Flick, Hunter Western Washington 8.34q 4
5 781 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 8.39q 4
6 1213 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 8.42q 1
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--..-Men 60 Meter Hurdles
7 659 Bates, Cullin Fresno Pacific 8.53q 2
8 649 Wise, Aiden Central Washington 8.62q 3
9 856 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 8.64 3
10 646 Easley, Logan Central Washington 8.79 1
11 1181 Sorah, Brennen Western Oregon 8.87 4
12 754 Lemma, Grady Pacific Lutheran 8.88 1
13 508 Velasco, Adrian Alaska Anchorage 8.96 2
14 1210 Cummings, Cooper Western Washington 9.27 1
15 985 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 9.32 2
16 1224 Kenny, Ryan Western Washington 9.34 2
17 505 Rohde, Wyatt Alaska Anchorage 9.61 3
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Meet Record: M 7.61 2014 Ashton Eaton, Nike
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year School Finals H#
inals
1 705 Anderson, Joseph Long Beach State 8.05 1
2 1215 Flick, Hunter Western Washington 8.07 1
3 509 Wagner, Joshua Alaska Anchorage 8.09 2
4 701 Cheung, Jackson Kajaks 8.10 2
5 659 Bates, Cullin Fresno Pacific 8.38 2
6 781 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 8.42 2
7 1213 Edwards, Jaden Western Washington 8.54 1
8 649 Wise, Aiden Central Washington 8.65 1
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Meet Record: M 3:07.77 2007 Baylor
Anderson, Iglehart-Summers, Mutai, Betters
Dempsey Rec: R 3:06.40 2/23/2019 UsC, UsC
Samuel, Shinnick, Owens, Jewett
School Finals H#
1 Washington "A*" 3:16.16 2
1) 1124 Smith, Anthony 2) 1114 Elliott, Cass
3) 1112 Birchman, Jonathan 4) 1130 Wilkinson, Matthew
2 Western Washington “A* 3:21.94 2
1) 1244 welch, Bryant 2) 1212 Daniels, Mark
3) 1227 Le, Brian 4) 1213 Edwards, Jaden
3 Alaska Anchorage “A- 3:22.83 2
1) 509 Wagner, Joshua 2) 505 Rohde, Wyatt
3) 500 Hunter, Timothy 4) 499 Campbell, Enrique
4 Fresno Pacific “"A* 3:26.72 2
1) 660 Binns, Daniel 2) 665 Lombardi, Brett
3) 659 Bates, Cullin 4) 663 Fernandez, Stewart
5 Western Washington <"B- 3:29.62 1
1) 1246 Witters, Ryan 2) 1221 Henry, Will
3) 1243 Weber, Drew 4) 1242 Sturdevant, Landon
6 Alaska Anchorage "B*" 3:30.28 1
1) 501 Hurd, Collin 2) 498 Belanger, Jacob
3) 506 Sample, Collin 4) 508 Velasco, Adrian
7 Seattle U. "A" 3:31.12 1
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--..-Men 4x400 Meter Relay
1) 849 Flaharty, Conor 2) 861 Pendley-Griffin, Ansel
3) 858 Parker, James 4) 846 Blunden, Justin

Men Distance Medley

Meet Record: M 9:28.35 1/30/2009 Arkansas
McClary, Skidmore, Bilbrew, Ulrey

Dempsey Rec: R 9:21.77 2/12/2010 Oregon Track Club, Oregont Tra
Symmonds, Scherer, Mulder, Leer

School Finals H#
1 Utah State -"A*" 9:52.76 2
1) 1050 Pancake, Devin 2) 1055 williams, Brandon
3) 1047 Kauffman, Chris 4) 1040 Benson, Brennan
2 Western Washington “A* 9:54.14 2
1) 1232 McDermott, Kevin 2) 1212 Daniels, Mark
3) 1242 Sturdevant, Landon 4) 1216 Franks, Macauley
3 Pomona-Pitzer “A* 9:58.26 2
1) 758 Booth-Genthe, Bennett 2) 760 Hallesy, Jake
3) 762 Paszkeicz, Dante 4) 761 Kirkpatrick, Colin
4 Fresno Pacific "A" 10:10.81 2
1) 666 Olsen, Bo 2) 665 Lombardi, Brett
3) 663 Fernandez, Stewart 4) 658 Banuelos, Bryan
5 Western Washington <"B- 10:11.47 1
1) 1245 Wilcox, Quinn 2) 1221 Henry, Will
3) 1243 Weber, Drew 4) 1208 Bursch, Ethan
6 Seattle U. “A" 10:15.30 1
1) 850 Franklin, Alex 2) 859 Payne, lIsaiah
3) 852 Holme, Matthew 4) 858 Parker, James
7 Stark Street AC “A* 10:15.35 1
1) 883 Girardet, Max 2) 886 Simpson, Xavier
3) 884 Kingery, Julian 4) 885 Shipsey, Wes
8 George Fox “A" 10:18.45 1
1) 679 Adkisson, Patrick 2) 683 Lull, Josh
3) 681 Kaelin, Timothy 4) 687 Wilber, Trevor
9 Central Washington <A~ 10:33.08 1
1) 643 Allen, Trevor 2) 648 Sidor, Bryan
3) 645 Clough, Shawn 4) 647 Gill, Rajesh
10 Seattle Pacific "A" 11:00.68 1
1) 818 LeBlanc, Brennan 2) 824 Woodard, Gabe
3) 814 Archer, lsaiah 4) 821 Owen, Jon

Men High Jump

Meet Record: M 7-06 1/27/2018 Django Lovett, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike

Name Year School Finals
1 967 Buckley, Kei-Jian Unattached 2.01m 6-07.00
1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.14
-—— == - 0 --- 0 XXX
2 1241 Sterkel, Ethan Western Washington 1.96m 6-05.00

1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
—_—— -—- 0 0 X0 XXX
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----Men High Jump
3 1240 Sheeran, Beau Western Washington J1.96m 6-05.00
1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
-—— ——— ——— X0 XXO0 XXX
4 1234 Mercado, Damian Western Washington 1.91m 6-03.25
1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
--- X0 0 XXO XXX
4 1225 Kibler, Trent Western Washington 1.91m 6-03.25
1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
-—— -——— X0 XXO XXX
6 1230 Manju, lyan Western Washington 1.86m 6-01.25
1.76 1.81 1.86 1.91
-—— ——= XXO XXX
7 853 Kelley, Xavier Seattle U. 1.81m 5-11.25
1.76 1.81 1.86
-—— X0 XXX
8 1211 Dances, Seren Western Washington J1.81m 5-11.25
1.76 1.81 1.86
-—— XXO XXX
-— 752 Atkinson, Nathan Pacific Lutheran NH
1.76
XXX
Men Pole Vault
Meet Record: M 19-00.75 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Dempsey Rec: R 19-00.75 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Name Year School Finals
1 870 O"Brien, Adam Southern Oregon 4_65m 15-03.00
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.75
——— mmm e e - 0 0 0 XXX
2 1210 Cummings, Cooper Western Washington 4 _.50m 14-09.00
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65
-—— - 0 XXO XO 0 XXO XXX
3 757 Solomon, Corey Pacific Lutheran 4 _.35m 14-03.25
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50
——— mmm e e - 0 XXX
4 819 Lee, Kainoa Seattle Pacific J4.35m 14-03.25
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50
-—— == - 0 0 XO XXX
5 1237 Provo, Kacey Western Washington 4.20m  13-09.25
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.20 4.35
—-—— - - 0 X0 XXX
6 815 Bowman, Brad Seattle Pacific 3.85m 12-07.50
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05
-——= 0 0 XXX
7 1224 Kenny, Ryan Western Washington J3.85m 12-07.50
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05
X0 0 X0 XXX
8 1219 Halme, Tyrel Western Washington 3.65m 11-11.75
3.45 3.65 3.85
-——= 0 XXX
9 753 Leahy, Blake Pacific Lutheran 3.45m 11-03.75
3.45 3.65

0 XXX
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644 Campbell, Tysen
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.
—_ —_— —_— —_— X
1113 Care, Samuel
3.45 3.65 3.85 4.05 4.

——— . = = X

Men Long Jump
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Central Washington NH
20
XX
Washington NH
20
XX

Meet Record: M 26-01.75
Dempsey Rec: R 26-07.75

2/2/2008 Reindell Cole, Cal State Northridge
2/29/2008 Norris Frederick, Washington

Name Year School Finals

1 1241 Sterkel, Ethan Western Washington 7.25m 23-09.50
7.0/m 7.08m 6.87m 6.95m 7.25m 6.99m

2 892 MacArthur, Albert Thriller 7.05m 23-01.75
7.05m 6.99m 6.54m FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 662 Davis, lIsaac Fresno Pacific 6.98m 22-11.00
6.75m FOUL 6.98m FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 1218 Greenwalt, Ryan Western Washington 6.95m 22-09.75
6.74m 6.87m 6.95m 6.87m 6.94m

5 820 Njeri, David Seattle Pacific 6.88m 22-07.00
FOUL 6.79m 6.88m FOUL

6 985 Schlueter, Jami Unattached 6.83m 22-05.00
6.64m 6.56m 6.61m 6.83m 6.56m FOUL

7 685 Seymour, Cameron George Fox 6.80m 22-03.75
FOUL 6.75m 6.69m 6.80m FOUL 6.64m

8 506 Sample, Collin Alaska Anchorage 6.79m 22-03.50
6.57m 6.72m 6.79m PASS PASS PASS

8 966 Artis, Prestin Unattached 6.79m 22-03.50
6.72m 6.49m 6.75m 6.47m 4.98m 6.79m

10 1211 Dances, Seren Western Washington 6.59m 21-07.50
FOUL FOUL 6.59m

11 964 Adden, Bjoern Unattached 6.58m 21-07.25
6.58m 6.52m FOUL

12 1182 Stevens, Deshaun Western Oregon 6.52m 21-04.75
6.23m FOUL 6.52m

13 1247 Woodard, Tyrone Western Washington 6.50m 21-04.00
FOUL FOUL 6.50m

14 856 Milne, Lucas Seattle U. 6.45m 21-02.00
6.35m 6.45m FOUL

15 664 Hodges, Adrian Fresno Pacific 6.31m  20-08.50
6.31m 6.25m 6.22m

16 781 Gloden, Jordan Portland State 6.28m 20-07.25
5.78m 6.13m 6.28m

17 1234 Mercado, Damian Western Washington 6.07m 19-11.00
FOUL 6.07m 5.85m

18 1210 Cummings, Cooper Western Washington 6.03m  19-09.50
6.03m 6.01m

19 853 Kelley, Xavier Seattle U. 6.01m 19-08.75
5.88m 5.95m 6.01m

20 1231 McAllister, Cyrus Western Washington 5.97m 19-07.00
5.92m FOUL 5.97m

21 848 Eckart, Amadeus Seattle U. 5.92m 19-05.25

5.6Im 5.92m 5.73m
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21 970 Collins, Keane Unattached 5.92m 19-05.25
5.92m FOUL FOUL
23 1224 Kenny, Ryan Western Washington 5.85m 19-02.50
FOUL 5.85m FOUL
Men Triple Jump
Meet Record: M 54-06.50 2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Dempsey Rec: R 54-06.50 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC
Name Year School Finals
1 892 MacArthur, Albert Thriller 15.57m 51-01.00
15.18m FOUL 15.23m FOUL 15.57m FOUL
2 1126 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 14.50m  47-07.00
FOUL 14.50m 14.48m FOUL FOUL FOUL
3 820 Njeri, David Seattle Pacific 14.36m  47-01.50
14.17m 13.48m 14.36m 14.17m FOUL FOUL
4 662 Davis, lIsaac Fresno Pacific 14.35m  47-01.00
FOUL 14.01m 13.97m FOUL 13.21m 14.35m
5 664 Hodges, Adrian Fresno Pacific 14.32m  46-11.75
13.24m 13.91m 14.32m 13.72m FOUL FOUL
6 977 Gray, Javon Unattached 14.26m  46-09.50
FOUL 13.52m 13.94m 14.26m FOUL
7 969 Carter, Markell Unattached 14.03m  46-00.50
13.40m 14.03m 14.01m FOUL 13.53m FOUL
8 1176 Harrison, Marley Western Oregon 13.47m  44-02.50
12.50m 13.47m 13.05m 13.04m 13.05m FOUL
9 1234 Mercado, Damian Western Washington 13.28m  43-07.00
FOUL 13.25m FOUL 13.02m 13.28m FOUL
10 506 Sample, Collin Alaska Anchorage 13.14m  43-01.50
13.14m 13.13m 12.11m
Men Shot Put
Meet Record: M 21.45m 1/27/2018 Jordan Geist, Arizona
Dempsey Rec: R 21.47m 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona State
Name Year School Finals
1 1128 Van Peursem, Sam Washington 17 .55m 57-07.00
17.02m FOUL 17.34m 17.33m 17.55m FOUL
2 1039 Beierle, Gavin Utah State 16.79m 55-01.00
16.01m 16.79m FOUL FOUL 16.69m FOUL
3 1229 Malquist, Ben Western Washington 15.38m 50-05.50
13.74m 15.03m 15.38m 15.19m 14.79m FOUL
4 661 Bradley, Moe Fresno Pacific 15.35m 50-04.50
15.30m 15.28m FOUL 15.35m FOUL FOUL
5 1173 Collins, Owen Western Oregon 14 _.42m 47-03.75
14.07m 13.43m 13.28m FOUL 14.42m FOUL
6 1044 Franz, Nate Utah State 14 .28m 46-10.25
13.47m FOUL FOUL 14.15m 14.28m FOUL
7 1172 Cole, Sam Western Oregon 13.79m 45-03.00
12.94m 13.65m 13.79m 13.68m FOUL 13.22m
8 1228 Lee, Jerrod Western Washington 13.51m  44-04.00

13.14m FOUL 13.51m

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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9 1224 Kenny, Ryan Western Washington 9.81m 32-02.25
9.81m 9.71m 8.22m 8.60m FOUL 9.20m
10 1210 Cummings, Cooper Western Washington 9.59m 31-05.75
FOUL 9.59m 9.34m
- 855 Little, Kai Seattle U. FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Men Weight Throw
Meet Record: M 75-07.50 1/30/2010 Michael Mai, US Army
Dempsey Rec: R 77-05.25 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, USC
Name Year School Finals
1 1120 Jost, Connor Washington 21.50m 70-06.50
21.48m FOUL 21.50m 20.55m FOUL 21.25m
2 706 Vernoy, Charlie Long Beach State 20.11m 65-11.75
19.70m FOUL 19.22m FOUL 20.11m 20.09m
3 1128 Van Peursem, Sam Washington 17.24m 56-06.75
16.72m 17.24m FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.85m
4 650 Young, Omar Central Washington 15.62m 51-03.00
15.54m 14.07m 15.62m FOUL FOUL FOUL
5 1044 Franz, Nate Utah State 15.01m  49-03.00
FOUL 14.89m 14.95m 15.01m FOUL 14.36m
6 1172 Cole, Sam Western Oregon 14.98m 49-01.75
14.98m 14.47m 13.82m FOUL 13.18m 14.46m
7 661 Bradley, Moe Fresno Pacific 14.06m  46-01.50
12.67m 14.06m FOUL FOUL 12.73m FOUL
8 1173 Collins, Owen Western Oregon 13.69m  44-11.00
FOUL 13.69m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
9 1228 Lee, Jerrod Western Washington 13.44m  44-01.25
FOUL 12.10m 13.20m 12.58m 13.02m 13.44m
10 855 Little, Kai Seattle U. 12.14m  39-10.00
12.14m FOUL 11.63m
Mixed 1 Mile Run Club
Name Year School Prelims
Preliminaries
1 1077 Meier, John M UW Run Club 4:35.95q
2 1073 Hull, Dylan M UW Run Club 4:42 _.20q
3 1084 Yeh, Jeffrey M UW Run Club 4:52.81q
4 1075 Kinege, Mapenzi M UW Run Club 4:53.29q
5 1081 Subedi, Bhagat M UW Run Club 4:54.62q
6 1082 Utheza, Luc M UW Run Club 4:59.12q
7 1074 Hunt, Chris M UW Run Club 4:59.67q
8 1072 Howard, Klae Lloyd M UW Run Club 5:06.11q
9 1066 Constantinescu, Da M UW Run Club 5:09.50
10 1079 Ramsay, Mike M UW Run Club 5:10.49
11 1076 Masumoto, Ken M UW Run Club 5:16.67
12 1063 Boakye-Ansah, Emma M UW Run Club 5:19.41
13 1065 Cho, Minwoo M UW Run Club 5:21.03
14 1083 Vudathu, Ritvik M UW Run Club 5:25.37
15 1070 Foss, Jonah M UW Run Club 5:27.54
16 1067 Culbertson, Casey M UW Run Club 5:29.19
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17 1061 Youngs, Annaliese W UW Run Club 5:55.06
18 1056 Bateman, Rosamarie W UW Run Club 5:56.80
19 1071 Garfia, Jony M UW Run Club 6:09.39
20 1060 Wang, Lyn M UW Run Club 6:21.04
21 1078 Prasanna Rajagopal M UW Run Club 6:33.26
22 1058 Nordmark, Rachel W UW Run Club 6:37.23



